ODES 1000 ATV - 9064032 (T3A), 9064061 & 9064062 (T3B)

Reservedele
Spareparts

.indberg

Version 1

21.12.2021



INDHOLDSFORTEGNELSE / INDEX
MOTOR / ENGINE

Fig 1: Topstykke Nr 1 / First cylinder head assy

Fig 2: Topstykke Nr 2 / Second cylinder head assy

Fig 3: Krumtaphus, lejer / Crankcase

Fig 4: Krumtap, stempel og cylinder / Crankshaft, piston and cylinder
Fig 5: Starter, starterdrev og generator / Magneto

Fig 6: Oliepumpe, smgresystem / Engine lubrictaion

Fig 7: Motor kglesystem / Engine cooling

Fig 8: Gearkasse 1 / Gearbox 1

Fig 9: Gearkasse 2 / Gearbox 2

Fig 10: Drivaksel / Drive shaft

Fig 11: CVT-kobling, drivrem / CVT transmission

Fig 12: Indsugning, benzindyser, gasspjeeld / Air induction system
Fig 13: Motor tilbehgr / Engine accessories



Fortseettes



|Fig 1: Topstykke Nr 1 / First cylinder head assy




Fig 1: Topstykke Nr 1 / First cylinder head assy

Ref. no. PLnr / art. no. |Varenavn Art. name OE no. Antal / pcs
1 9055213 Toppakning Cylinder head gasket 21040100101 1
2 N/A Topstykke Cylinder, front 21050100201 1
3 N/A Stikbolt M8x45 Stud 8x45 21040100501 2
4 N/A Indsugningsventil 36,5 mm Inlet valve, 36.5 mm 21050100401 p
5 N/A Udstgdningsventil 31 mm Exhaust valve 31 mm 21050100501 2
6 N/A Stegtteskive Thrust washer 21050100601 4
7 N/A Ventilstyrspakdase Valve stem seal 21050100701 4
8 N/A Ventilfjeder Valve spring 21050100801 4
9 N/A Ventilfjederskive Valve spring retainer 21050100901 4
10 N/A Ventilfjederlas Cotter valve 21050101001 8
11 N/A Topbolt M10x159 Screw 10x159 21050101201 4
12 N/A Bolt M6x105 Hex flange bolt 6x105 01214061051 2
13 N/A Knastaksel Camshaft 21050101301 1
14 N/A Bolt M6x16 Hex flange bolt 6x16 01224060161 1
15 N/A Laseblik Holding guard 21040101601 1
16 N/A Skrue Bearing screw 21040101701 1
17 N/A Kaedespaendingsglider Chain tension guide 21050102301 1
18 9055229 Keaedeguide fast Chain guide 21040101901 1
19 N/A Keedeguide nederst Chain guide 21050102401 1
20 N/A Knastkaede Silent chain 6.35Px112 21050102601 1
21 N/A Knasthjul Camshaft sprocket, 42 teeth 21050102701 1
22 N/A Bolt M6x12 for knasthjul Flanged torx screw 6x12 21050102801 3
23 N/A Stalkugle @5 Steel ball S®5.159 21040100401 1
24 9055238 Keedestrammer "hus" Chain tensioner housing 21040102401 1
25 9055236 O-ring @21x2,5 O-ring 21x2.5 21040102501 1
26 N/A Bolt M6x22 Hex flange bolt 6x22 01224060221 2
27 9055237 Stempel for keedestrammer Chain tensioner plunger 21040102601 1
28 9055239 Fjeder for keedestrammer Spring 21040102901 1
29 9055240 O-ring @17x2 O-ring 17x2 21040102701 1
30 N/A Lukkebolt Plug screw 21040102801 1
31 N/A Vippearmsaksel Pin #12, small 21050102001 2
32 9055523 Shim @#18x12,4x0,5 Flat washer 18.6x12.4x0.5 21040103201 4
33 N/A Vippearm, indsugning Rocker arm inlet 21050101601 1
34 N/A Vippearm, udstgdning Rocker arm exhaust 21050101701 1
35 9021800 Spaendeband 14-27 Clamp 21040104902 2
36 9055250 Kplerslange Water tube 21040105001 1




37 N/A Bolt M6x25 Hex flange bolt 6x25 01224060251 4
38 9055247 Ventildaeksel pakning Valve cover gasket 21040103801 1
39 9055248 Ventildaeksel Valve cover 21040103901 1
40 9055243 Termostat Thermostat 21040104001 1
41 9055244 Pakning for termostathus Thermostat gasket 21040104201 1
42 9055245 Termostathus daeksel Thermostat cover 21040104301 1
43 9055337 Pakning Gasket ring 6 06150061201 1
44 N/A Skrue M6x10 Screw 6x10 21040104401 1
45 N/A Bolt M6x45 Hex flange bolt 6x45 01214060451 2
46 9055242 Termostathus Connection socket 21040104501 1
47 9055241 O-ring 27,8x2,6 O-ring 27.8x2.6 21040104601 1
48 9055297 Kobberpakning @#18x12,4x2 Copper washer 18x12.4x2 21040104701 1
49 9055255 Vandtemperatursensor Water temperature sensor 21040103001 1
50 9064884 Taendrgr CPR8EA-9 Spark plug, CPR8EA-9 21050103901 1
51 9055252 Gummihaette Housing cap 21040104361 1
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|Fig 2: Topstykke Nr 2 / Second cylinder head assy
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Fig 2: Topstykke Nr 2 / Second cylinder head assy

Ref. no. PLnr / art. no. |Varenavn Art. name OE no. Antal / pcs
1 9055213 Toppakning Cylinder head gasket 21040100101 1
2 N/A Topstykke bagerst Cylinder, rear 22040100301 1
3 N/A Stikbolt M8x45 Stud 8x45 21040100501 2
4 N/A Indsugningsventil 36,5 mm Inlet valve, 36.5 mm 21050100401 p
5 N/A Udstgdningsventil 31 mm Exhaust valve, 31 mm 21050100501 2
6 N/A Stegtteskive Thrust washer 21040100801 4
7 N/A Ventilstyrspakdase Valve stem seal 21050100701 4
8 N/A Ventilfjeder Valve spring 21050100801 4
9 N/A Ventilfjederskive Valve spring retainer 21050100901 4
10 N/A Ventilfjederlas Cotter valve 21050101001 8
11 N/A Topbolt M10x159 Screw 10x159 21050101201 4
12 N/A Bolt M6x105 Hex flange bolt 6x105 01214061051 2
13 N/A Knastaksel Camshaft 2105020131 1
14 N/A Bolt M6x16 Hex flange bolt 6x16 01224060161 1
15 N/A Laseblik Holding guard 21040101601 1
16 N/A Skrue Bearing screw 6 21040101701 1
17 N/A Kaedespaendingsglider Chain tension guide 21050102301 1
18 N/A Kaedeguide fast Chain guide 21050102401 1
19 9055227 Keedeguide fast Chain guide 21040102001 1
20 N/A Knastkaede Silent chain 6.35Px112 21050102601 1
21 N/A Knasthjul Camshaft sprocket, 42 teeth 21050102701 1
22 N/A Skrue for kaedehjul M6x12 Flanged torx screw 6x12 21050102801 3
23 9055297 Kobberskive 18x12,4x2 Copper washer 18x12.4x2 21040104701 1
24 9055238 Keedestrammer "hus" Chain tensioner housing 21040102401 1
25 9055236 O-ring @21x2,5 O-ring 21040102501 1
26 N/A Bolt M6x22 Hex flange bolt 6x22 01224060221 2
27 9055237 Stempel for keedestrammer Chain tensioner plunger 21040102601 1
28 9055239 Fjeder for keedestrammer Spring 21040102901 1
29 9055240 O-ring @17x2 O-ring 17x2 21040102701 1
30 N/A Lukkebolt Plug screw 21040102801 1
31 N/A Vippearmsaksel Pin #12, small 21050102001 2
32 9055523 Shim @#18x12,4x0,5 Flat Washer 18.6x12.4x0.5 21040103201 4
33 N/A Vippearm, indsugning Rocker arm inlet 21050101601 1
34 N/A Vippearm, udstgdning Rocker arm exhaust 21050101701 1
35 N/A Stalkugle @5 Steel ball S®5.159 21040100401 1
37 N/A Bolt M6x25 Hex flange bolt 6x25 01224060251 4




38 9055247 Ventildaeksel pakning Valve cover gasket 21040103801 1
39 9055248 Ventildaeksel Valve cover 21040103901 1
40 N/A Afstandsstykke/spacer Spacer assembly 30x20.5x1 21040104101 1
41 9055244 Pakning termostathus Thermostat gasket 21040104201 1
42 9055245 Termostathus daeksel Thermostat cover 21040104301 1
43 9055337 Pakning Gasket ring 6 06150061201 1
44 N/A Skrue M6x10 Screw 6x10 21040104401 1
45 N/A Bolt M6x25 Hex flange bolt 6x25 01224060251 2
46 9064884 Teendrgr CPR8EA-9 Spark plug, CPR8EA-9 21050103901 1
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|Fig 3: Krumtaphus, lejer / Crankcase




Fig 3: Krumtaphus, lejer / Crankcase

Ref. no. PLnr / art. no. |Varenavn Art. name OE no. Antal / pcs
1 N/A Krumtaphus hgjre side Right crankcase 21050300102 1
2 N/A Krumtaphus venstre side Left crankcase 21050300201 1
3 N/A Styretap 8x12 Center pin 21040105401 5
4 N/A Styretap 5x11 Drive pin 5x11 21040105502 4
5 N/A Lukkeprop npt 1/2 Plug screw npt 1/2 21040105601 1
6 N/A Styretap 10x1,5-17K Insert pin 10x1.5-17K 90101120650 8
7 N/A Lukkeprop npt 1/8 Plug screw npt 1/8 21040105701 3
8 N/A Lukkeprop npt 1/4 Plug screw npt 1/4 21040105801 3
9 9055295 Styretap Location pin 21040105901 3
10 9055256 Lejepande halvdel Plain bearing 21040106001 2
11 9055257 Lejepande halvdel Plain bearing 21040106101 2
12 N/A Slange for krumtapsudluftning Tube for crankcase, exhaust 21170102101 1
13 9021811 Spaendeband 10-16 Clamp 21040403801 1
14 9055258 Styrestift Needle pin 6x10 21040106301 1
15 N/A Pakning Gasket 21050301601 1
16 N/A Bolt M8x65 Hex flange bolt 8x65 01214080651 4
17 N/A Bolt M6x25 Hex flange bolt 6x25 01224060251 1
18 N/A Bolt Mx75 Hex flange bolt 6x75 01214060751 1
19 9055261 PCV-ventil, krumtapsudluftning Valve plate 21040106501 1
20 9055262 Lamelventil Reed valve stop 21040106601 1
21 9050220 Bolt M6x16 Hex flange bolt 6x16 01224060161 3
22 N/A Styretap Dowel pin 10x16 21040116001 1
23 N/A Stikbolt 8x69 Stud 8x69 21050301301 2
24 N/A Ventil Valve cover 21050302411 1
25 9055263 Pakning Gasket 21040106901 1
26 N/A Sidedaksel Pot cover assembly 21050302400 1
27 9055264 Lejepande halvdel Bearing sleeve 21040107101 2
28 9055260 Pakdase 34x52x8 Oil seal 34x52x8 21040107301 1
30 N/A Slangestuds Hose outlet npt 1/4 21040107201 1
31 N/A Bolt M6x35 Hex flange bolt 6x35 01224060351 14
32 N/A Teetningsring Sealing ring ®8 21040107401 1
33 9050230 Bolt M8x16 Hex flange bolt 8x16 01224080161
34 9050207 Mgtrik M8 Nut M8 04112080021 3




Ref. no. PLnr/ art. no. |[Varenavn Art. name OE no. Antal / pcs
35 N/A Olieaftapningsskrue M18x1,5 Magnetic oil drain plug 21050600202 1
36 N/A Kobberpakning M24x18x1 Copper gasket 24x18x1 21050600101 1
37 N/A Slangestuds Pipe joint 21050301211 1




[Fig 4: Krumtap, stempel og cylinder / Crankshaft, piston and cylinder




Fig 4: Krumtap, stempel og cylinder / Crankshaft, piston and cylinder

Ref. no. PLnr / art. no. |Varenavn Art. name OE no. Antal / pcs
1 N/A Krumtap Crankshaft 21050400101 1
2 9055266 Kile Woodruff key 4x5 21040107701 1
3 N/A Plejlstang Connecting rod assembly 21050400200 2
4 N/A Bolt for plejlstang Connecting rod screw 9x1/45 21050400231 4
5 N/A Lejepande Plain bearing 21050400501 4
6 N/A Stempel med stempelringe Piston assembly 21050400600 2
7 N/A Stempelring 1 kompressionsring First piston ring 21040108301 2
8 N/A Stempelring 2 kompressionsring Second piston ring 21040108401 2
9 N/A Olieskrabering Scraper ring 21040408501 2
10 N/A Oliering Oil ring 21040108601 2
11 N/A Krydspin Piston pin 21050400801 2
12 N/A Lasering for krydspind Piston circlip 21050400901 4
13 9055276 Cylinderpakning Gasket 21040408901 2
14 N/A Cylinder 1000cc forrest Cylinder with sleeve 21050401101 2
15 N/A Styretap Drive pin 5x11 21040105502 4
16 N/A Cylinder 1000cc bagerst Cylinder block rear 21050401201 1




Fig 5: Starter, starterdrev og generator / Magneto




Fig 5: Starter, starterdrev og generator / Magneto

Ref. no. PLnr / art. no. |Varenavn Art. name OE no. Antal / pcs
1 9064882 Starter Starter assembly 21170102701 1
2 N/A Bolt M8x25 Hex flange bolt 8x25 02224080251 1
3 9055281 [ oo ol >ETEIREA RIS Double gear 49/11 teeth 21040109201 1
4 9055282 Mellem gearhjul "startergear"”, 30 teender Gear, 30 teeth 21040109301 1
5 9055283 Frihjulsgear, 60 teender Free wheel gear, 60 teeth 21040109401 1
7 9055284 Frihjulskobling Sprag clutch 21040109501 1
8 9052285 Frihjulskobling yderdrev Sprag clutch housing 21040109601 1
9 N/A Bolt M8x16 Flanged screw 8x16 03344080161 3
10 9065305 Stator Stator plate 21170103101 1
11 9065306 Svinghjul Flywheel 21170103201 1
12 N/A Shims 30x16,5x3 Shim 30x16.5x3 21040109901 1
13 N/A Svinghjulsmgtrik M16x35 Socket head screw 16x35 03344160357 1
14 N/A Skrue M6x35 Hex flange bolt 6x35 01224060351 14
15 N/A Holder for ledning Cable inner cover 21040110101 1
16 N/A Skrue M4x8 Tap Screw 4x8 03113040081 2
17 N/A Sidedaeksel Cover 22040110202 1
18 9055288 Overtryksventil Pressure relief valve 21040110401 1
19 9055289 Fjeder for overtryksventil Compression spring 21040110501 1
20 9055290 Ventilhus Housing valve 21040110601 1
21 9055291 O-ring ¥22,5x2,7 O-ring 22.5x2.7 21040500601 1
22 N/A Lukkeprop M22x1,5 Screw plug 22x1.5 21040110801 1
23 9055292 Krumtapsensor Crankshaft position sensor assembly 21040110901 1
24 9050220 Bolt M6x16 Hex flange bolt 6x16 01224060161 1
25 9055293 O-ring #24x2,5 O-ring 21040111101 1
26 N/A Lukkeprop Screw plug 21040111201 1
27 9055294 Pakning Gasket 21040111301 1
28 9055296 O-ring @16x2 O-ring 16x2 21040111001 1
29 N/A O-ring @23,8x3,1 O-ring 23.8x3.1 21040109118 1
30 N/A Varmebeskyttelse for starter Starter shield 21170102901 1
31 N/A Bolt M6x14 Hex flange bolt 6x14 01224060141 1
32 N/A Bolt M6x25 Hex flange bolt 6x25 01224060251 1
33 9050213 Lasemgtrik M6 Hex flanged elastic nut 6 04633060023 1
34 N/A Varmebeskyttelsesfilm Brake cable - heat insulation film (thin) 10414130010 1
35 N/A Pakning Cushion 21040110301 1




|Fig 6: Oliepumpe, smgresystem / Engine lubrictaion




Fig 6: Oliepumpe, smgresystem / Engine lubrication

Ref. no. PLnr / art. no. |Varenavn Art. name OE no. Antal / pcs
1 9055297 Kobberskive #18x12,4x2 Copper washer 18x12.4x2 21040104701 1
2 9055298 Bundprop M12X1,5 Plug screw 12x15 21040104801 1
3 9055299 Oliesi Oil filter 21040111401 1
4 N/A Blaendplade Oil filter cover 21050904801 1
5 N/A Bolt M5x16 Hex flange bolt 5x16 01223050161 2
6 9055300 Oliefilter indsats Oil filter 21040111601 1
7 N/A O-ring 61,5x2,65 O-ring 61.5x2.65 21040116901 1
8 9055302 Oliefilter deeksel Oil filter cover 21040111801 1
9 N/A Bolt M6x18 Hex flange bolt 6x18 01224060181 3
10 9055303 Olietrykskontakt Oil pressure switch 21040111901 1
11 9055304 O-ring 22X3,5 O-ring 21040112001 2
12 9055305 Oliepind Oil dipstick 21040112101 1
13 9055306 Leje aksel/stift Bearing pin 21040516601 2
14 9055307 Kugleleje 6200-2rz Ball bearing 6200-2rz 09360006200 1
15 N/A Tandhjul for oliepumpe Idle gear 21050602211 1
16 N/A Lasering V-ring 21050602221 1
17 9055310 Oliepumpe ydre ring Bolt 21040112501 1
18 9055311 Oliepumpe indre rotor Oil pump rotor 21040112601 1
19 9055313 Aksel for oliepumpe Oil pump shaft 21040112801 1
20 9055314 Dzksel for oliepumpe Oil pump cover 21040112901 1
21 N/A Skrue M5x6 Screw 5x16 03424050161 1
22 N/A Skive/shim @#17x10,2x1 Thrust washer 21040113001 1
23 N/A Stift 4x30 Needle pin 21040113101 1
24 9055315 Tandhjul oliepumpe 33 teender Oil pump gear, 33 teeth 21040113201 1
25 9055316 Lisering Snap ring g10 07021101004 1
26 9055317 Tandhjul oliepumpe 38 teender Idle gear, 38 teeth 21040113401 1
27 9055312 Stift/pin 4x16 Needle pin 4x16 21040112701 1
28 N/A Laseplade Lockplate 17012050060 1
29 N/A Tatning for oliekgler Oil cooler gasket 21050601101 1
30 N/A Oliekgler Oil cooler 21050601201 1
31 N/A Banjobolt Oil connection 21050603501 2
32 N/A Oliergr Oil pipe 21050603601 2




|Fig 7: Motor kglesystem / Engine cooling
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Fig 7: Motor kglesystem / Engine cooling

Ref. no. PLnr / art. no. |Varenavn Art. name OE no. Antal / pcs
1 9055327 Mellemaksel Intermediate shaft 21040113501 1
2 N/A Shim/skive #17x10,2x1 Thrust washer 21040113001 1
3 9055328 Vandpumpe gearhjul Water pump gear z=20 21040113601 1
4 9055329 Stift 4x20 Needle pin 21040113701 1
5 9055330 Pumpe gearhjul 15 teender Pump gear, 15 teeth 21040113801 1
6 9055316 Lasering Snap ring 07021101004 2
7 9055331 Pakdase 10x25x5 Oil seal 10x25x5 21040106201 1
8 9055332 Vandpumpe aksel Water pump shaft 21040114001 1
9 9055334 Vandpumpe skovlhjul Water impeller 21040114101 1
10 9055336 Vandpumpehus Water pump housing 21040114201 1
11 9055335 Pakning Gasket 21040114301 1
12 9055337 Pakning/taetning Gasket ring 06150061201 1
13 N/A Bolt M6x25 Hex flange bolt 6x25 01224060251 4
14 9055338 Gummihatte vandpumpehus Clip 21040114211 1
15 9055333 Akseltetning Rotary seal 21040113901 1




Fig 8: Gearkasse 1 / Gearbox 1




Fig 8: Gearkasse 1 / Gearbox 1

Ref. no. PLnr / art. no. |Varenavn Art. name OE no. Antal / pcs

1 N/A Gearkasse hus halvdel venstre Gear housing, left cover 21050900111 1
2 N/A Gearkasse hus halvdel hgjre Gear housing, right cover 21050900121 1
3 N/A Styretap Dowel pin 21050900131 1
4 N/A Andeslange ror Breathe pipe 21050905901 1
5 9038575 Leje 6204 C3 Ball bearing 6204 09160106204 1
6 9055339 Pakdase 12x28x7 Oil seal 12x28x7 21040200701 2
7 N/A Bolt M8x35 Hex flange bolt 8x35 01224080351 1
8 N/A Skive 24x8x3,2 Plain washer 24x8.3x2 21050900801 1
9 N/A Gearhjul, 30 teender Intermediate gear, 30 teeth 21050900901 1
10 N/A Skifteaksel Shift shaft 21050901011 1
11 N/A Fjeder Spring 21050901021 1
12 N/A Skiftearm Tooth segment 21050901031 1
63 N/A Skiftetromle saet Shift drum assembly 21050901300 1
20 N/A Trykskive 31x21,3x1,6 Thrust washer 31x21.3x1.6 21050902001 1
21 N/A Skifteklods Index washer 21050902101 1
22 N/A Skrue M6x20 Allen screw 6x20 03344060203 1
23 N/A Hovedgearaksel Main shaft 21050902301 1
24 N/A Pakdase Oil seal 31x21.3x1.6 21050902401 1
25 N/A Kugleleje SKF BA2-7353 Ball bearing SKF BA2-7353 21050902501 1
26 N/A Udgangsakselsaet Drive axle set 21050902602 1
27 N/A Kronemgtrik M32 Groove nut 21050902701 1
28 N/A Leje 6207N/C3 Ball bearing 6207N/C3 21050902801 1

N/A Shim 42x30x1,2 Shim set 21050902900 1
29 N/A Shim 42x30x1,3 Shim set 21050902901 1

N/A Shim 42x30x1,4 Shim set 21050902903 1
30 N/A Lasering Angular ring 21050903001 1
31 N/A Lasepaler Half location ring 21050903101 2
32 9055382 Skiftemuffe saet Shifting sleeve kit 21040202101 1
36 N/A Bolt M6x85 Hex flange bolt 6x85 01214060851 2
37 N/A Bolt M8x55 Hex flange bolt 8x55 01214080551 5
38 N/A Bolt M6x35 Hex flange bolt 6x35 01224060351 8
39 N/A Bolt M6x55 Hex flange bolt 6x55 01224060553 2
40 N/A Gear positionssensor Angle rotation sensor 21050904001 1
41 N/A Bolt M6x16 Hex flange bolt 6x16 01224060161 2




Ref. no. PLnr/ art. no. |[Varenavn Art. name OE no. Antal / pcs
42 N/A Hastighedssensor Speed sensor 21050904201 1
43 N/A Bolt M6x16 Hex flange bolt 6x16 01224060161 1
44 N/A O-ring 14x3 O-ring 14x3 21050904401 1
45 N/A Prop M14x1,5 Plug screw 14x15 21050904501 1
46 9055297 Kobberpakning Copper washer 18x12.4x2 21040104701 1
47 N/A Bundprop magnetisk M12x1,5 Magnetic drain plug 21050904701 1
48 9055380 O-ring 47x2 O-ring 47x2 21040115801 1
49 N/A Prop Gearbox plug 21040202201 1
50 N/A Sikringsplade Gearbox plate 21040202301 1
51 N/A Skrue M8x20 Flanged torx screw 8x20 21040102301 3
52 9055372 Gearskifte forbindelse/skiftearm Gear shift lever 21040206001 1
53 N/A Bolt M6x28 Hex flange bolt 6x28 01224060281 1
54 9050213 Lasemgtrik, M6 Hex flanged elastic nut 6 04633060023 1
55 9050207 Mgtrik M8 Hex nut 8 04112080021 4
56 N/A Styretap Center pin 8x12 21040105401 4
59 9038580 Kugleleje 6207 Ball bearing 21050902811 1
60 N/A Bolt M6x25 Hex flange bolt 6x28 01224060281 1
61 N/A O-ring 29x2 O-ring 29x2 21050904011 1
62 N/A O-ring 13x1,9 O-ring 13x1.9 21050904211 1




Fig 9: Gearkasse 2 / Gearbox 2




Fig 9: Gearkasse 2 / Gearbox 2

Ref. no. PLnr / art. no. |Varenavn Art. name OE no. Antal / pcs
1 N/A Gearkassehus venstre halvdel Gear housing, left cover 21050906111 1
2 N/A Arm/pal for parkeringsbremse Parking lock lever 21050906201 1
3 N/A B@sning Collar sleeve 21050906301 1
4 9038583 Leje 6303-E Ball bearing 6303e 09161006303 1
5 9055376 Leje 6305 Ball bearing 6305 09160006305 1
6 N/A Bolt M6x16 Hex flange bolt 6x16 01224060161 1
7 N/A Afstandsjusterskrue M6 Distance screw 6 21050906701 1
8 9055349 Pakdase 32x47x7 Oil seal 32x47x7 21040201801 1
9 9055350 O-ring 24x2 O-ring 24x2 21040201501 1
10 9055351 Afstandsring 32x25x11,4 Distance ring 32x25x11.4 21040201601 1
11 N/A Bolt M6x55 Hex flange bolt 6x55 01224060553 13
12 N/A Bolt M6x35 Hex flange bolt 6x35 01224060351 3
13 N/A Gearaksel Gear 21050907301 1
14 N/A Juster shim 42x30x1,4 Adjust washer 42x30x1,4 21050902903 1
14 N/A Juster shim 42x30x1,4 Adjust washer 42x30x1,5 21050902904 1
15 N/A Leje 32206 Roller bearing 32206 21050907501 1
16 N/A Mgtrik M24x1,5 Hex nut 24x15 21050907601 1
17 N/A Aksel indsats 25x18x41 Intermediate gear shaft 25x18x41 21050907701 1
18 9055344 Trykskive 34x25x1 Thrust washer 06224253404 2
19 N/A Naleleje K25910 Bearing needle K252910 10031252910 1
20 N/A Geartandhjul, 19 teender Intermediate gear, 19 teeth 21050908001 1
21 N/A Hovedgearsaksel, 44 teender Main shaft 44 teeth 21050908101 1
22 N/A Naleleje 25x29x12,7 Needle bearing 25x29x12.7 21050908201 3
23 N/A Geartandhjul 34 teender Gear pinion, 34 teeth 21050908301 1
24 N/A Lasering 27 Retaining ring 27 21050909601 3
25 N/A Skiftemuffe Shifting sleeve 21050908501 1
26 N/A Geartandhjul 44 teender Gear pinion, 44 teeth 21050908601 1
27 N/A Geartandhjul 36 teender Gear pinion, 36 teeth 21050908701 1
28 N/A Skiftemuffe Shifting sleeve 21050908801 1
29 9038583 Leje 6303-E Ball bearing 6303e 09161006303 1
30 N/A Skiftegaffel Shift fork 21050909001 1
31 N/A Skifteaksel Fork spindle 21050909101 1
32 N/A Skiftegaffel Shift fork 21050909201 1
33 9055357 Fjeder/returfjeder Index spring 21040203301 1
34 N/A Laseskive Step ring 21040203401 1




Ref. no. PLnr/ art. no. |[Varenavn Art. name OE no. Antal / pcs
35 N/A Valgerarm Index lever 21050909401 1
36 N/A Skive Washer 21040203601 1
37 N/A Skrue M6x20 Hex screw 6x20 01314060203 1
38 9055442 Gummiophang Anti-vibration mount 21040206301 2
41 N/A Laseplade for leje Bearing set plate 21040203001 1
42 N/A Kugleleje 30207 Ball bearing 30207 21050907321 1
43 N/A Gearhjul 45 tender Gear 45 teeth 21050907331 1
44 N/A Shim szt 60,3x71,7x1,35 Shim set 60.3x71.7x1.35 21050907401 1




Fig 10: Drivaksel / Drive shaft




Fig 10: Drivaksel / Drive shaft

Ref. no. PLnr / art. no. |Varenavn Art. name OE no. Antal / pcs
1 N/A Drivaksel Drive shaft 21051000101 1
2 9055394 Lasering Drive shaft check ring 21040206101 1
3 9055387 Lejehus Bearing cover 21040115501 2
4 9055390 Leje 6906 Ball bearing 6906 09160061906 1
5 9055391 Pakdase 30x47x7 Oil seal 30x47x7 21040115701 1
6 9055380 O-ring 47x2 O-ring 47x2 21040115801 1
7 9038552 Leje 6005 25x47x12 Ball bearing 6005 09160006005 1
8 9055386 Pakdase 25x47x7 Oil seal 25x47x7 21040116101 1
9 9055388 Pakning Gasket 21040116201 2
10 N/A Bolt M6x16 Hex flange bolt 6x16 01224060161 6
11 9055935 Lasering @47 C-clamp 47 07011470001 1
12 9055396 Taetning Seal 21040115901 1
13 N/A Muffe Transmission transition housing 21040117101 1
14 9055404 Skive 29,5x12,5x3,5 Washer 29.5x12.5x3.5 060214291235 1
15 N/A Bolt M12x25x1,25 Bolt 12x1.25x25 21051001501 1




Fig 11: CVT-kobling, drivrem / CVT transmission




Fig 11: CVT-kobling, drivrem / CVT transmission

Ref. no. PLnr / art. no. |Varenavn Art. name OE no. Antal / pcs
1 9055400 O-ring 50x4 O-ring 50x4 21040300301 1
2 9055401 O-ring 57x3 O-ring 57x3 21040300201 1
3 N/A CVT Driving wheel assembly 21050821000 1
4 9065226 Variator komplet Driven wheel assembly 21050811004 1
5 9055404 Skive 29,5x12,5x3,5 Washer 29.5x12.5x3.5 060214291235 1
6 9055405 Justerskive 30,1x10,2x8,5 Adjust washer 30.1x10.2x8.5 21040303501 1
7 9055406 Specialbolt M12x150 Hex screw 12x150 21040303702 1
8 9055407 Specialbolt M10x115 Hex screw 10x115 21040301902 1
9 9064883 Drivrem V-belt 21050831000 1
10 N/A Skrue M6x42 Hex distance screw 6x42 21170101901 13
11 N/A Daeksel Clutch cover 21050804301 1
12 N/A Pakning for sidedaeksel Gasket 21050800701 1
13 N/A Luftfgringsguide, CTV-kgling CVT air guide 21050800101 1
14 9050221 Bolt M6x20 Hex flange bolt 6x20 01314060203 9
15 9055413 Skive 32x25,1x0,5 Washer 32x25.1x0.5 21040303601 1
16 N/A Gummi underlaeg Rubber pad 21170102001 13
17 N/A Gummihylse med gevind Screw rubber sleeve 21040103501 13
18 N/A Draenprop Drain plug 21050804601 1
19 9055430 Spaendeband Drain plug clip 21050804701 1
20 N/A Spaendeband 60-80 Drain plug clip 21051101201 1
21 N/A Teetningsb@sning Sealing gasket 21170102201 1




Fig 12: Indsugning, benzindyser, gasspjaeld / Air induction system

(D B
!



Fig 12: Indsugning, benzindyser, gasspjaeld / Air induction system

Ref. no. PLnr / art. no. |Varenavn Art. name OE no. Antal / pcs
1 N/A Indsugningsmanifold Air intake manifold 21051100301 1
2 9055418 Indsugningspakning Gasket 21040114501 2
3 N/A Bolt M8x55 Hex flange bolt 8x55 01214080551 4
4 N/A Prop/kappe, indsprgjtningsdyse Injection valve cap 21170103001 1
5 9055419 Map sensor Pressure and temp. sensor 21040114601 1
6 9050220 Bolt M6x16 Hex flange bolt 6x16 01224060161 1
7 9050201 Planskive M6 Washer 6x17.8x1.5 06222061704 1
8 N/A Indsugning, overgangsstykke Intake neck 21051400501 1
9 9021806 Spaendeband 40-60 Clamp 40-60 21040115001 2
10 N/A Gasspjeld Throttle body 21051101302 1
11 9055422 Indsprgjtningsdyse Fuel injector 21040114901 2
12 N/A Prop/kappe, indsprgjtningsdyse Injection valve cap 21040115103 1
13 N/A Bolt M6x12 Hex flange bolt 6x12 01224060121 2
14 9055424 Lukkeprop, indsprgjtningsdyse Fuel injector cap 21040114911 2
15 N/A B@sning Bushing 21051100311 4
16 N/A Holder Wire clamp 21040402401 1
17 9055442 Ophangsbgsninger Anti-vibration mount 21040206301 4




Fig 13: Motor tilbehgr / Engine accessories
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Fig 13: Motor tilbehgr / Engine accessories

Ref. no. PLnr / art. no. |Varenavn Art. name OE no. Antal / pcs
1 9055443 Udstgdningspakning Exhaust gasket 21040400101 2
2 9055444 Lambdasensor 02 sensor 21040400701 2
3 N/A Udstgdningsophaeng "vibrationsdeemper" Exhaust shock absorbers 21021100301 1
4 N/A Kobber spaendekop Copper buckle 21040505601 1
5 N/A Y-stykke Y-shaped connector 21170102801 1
6 N/A Kpleblaeser, dobbelt Cooling fan 21170101501 |
7 9055452 Termostat 82 Thermostat 82 21040402202 1
8 9065312 Kplerdaeksel Radiator cap 21040400913 1
9 N/A Luftfilterhus Air filter body 21051101801 1
10 9055438 Taendspole Ignition coil 21040400201 2
11 N/A ECU-modul ECU module 21051100103 1
12 9065314 Laderelz "high power" Voltage regulator (high power) 21051100203 1
13 N/A Taendrgrsledning, L: 150 mm Spark plug cable 21170102401 1
14 N/A Aksel Shaft 21170101801 1




